Film capacitors – AC capacitors
Motor Run Capacitors
250V; class B; 85 °C / 400 V; class B; 85 °C / 480 V; class C; 85 °C
Series/Type: B32329 – MotorCap™
Ordering code:
Date: July 2007
Version: 1.0
Content of inside pages of data sheet. Data will be automatically entered into headers and footers.

Please read the important notes, Page 4 of 8
cautions and warnings.
 Film capacitors – AC capacitors
 Motor Run Capacitors B32329 – MotorCap™
FK PC PM AC July 2007
Ordering codes and packing units
VR
V AC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code Packing units
pcs.
250 1,5 25 × 58 B32329C1155J0#* 112
 2 25 × 58 B32329C1205J0#* 112
 3 25 × 58 B32329C1305J0#* 112
 4 25 × 58 B32329C1405J0#* 112
 5 25 × 58 B32329C1505J0#* 112
 6 25 × 58 B32329C1605J0#* 112
 7 25 × 58 B32329C1705J0#* 112
 7,5 25 × 58 B32329C1755J0#* 112
 8 25 × 58 B32329C1805J0#* 112
 9 30 × 62 B32329C1905J0#* 112
 10 30 × 62 B32329C1106J0#* 112
 12 30 × 62 B32329C1126J0#* 112
 14 30 × 62 B32329C1146J0#* 112
 15 30 × 62 B32329C1156J0#* 112
 16 30 × 62 B32329C1166J0#* 112
 18 30 × 62 B32329C1186J0#* 112
 20 35 × 62 B32329C1206J0#* 84
 22 35 × 62 B32329C1226J0#* 84
 25 35 × 71 B32329C1256J0#* 84
 30 35 × 71 B32329C1306J0#* 84
 35 40 × 71 B32329C1356J0#* 60
 40 40 × 71 B32329C1406J0#* 60
 45 40 × 71 B32329C1456J0#* 60
 50 40 × 95 B32329C1506J0#* 60
 55 40 × 95 B32329C1556J0#* 60
 60 40 × 95 B32329C1606J0#* 60
Please read the important notes, Page 5 of 8
cautions and warnings.
 Film capacitors – AC capacitors
 Motor Run Capacitors B32329 – MotorCap™
FK PC PM AC July 2007
VR
V AC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code Packing units
pcs.
400 1,5 25 × 58 B32329B4155J0#* 112
 2 25 × 58 B32329B4205J0#* 112
 3 25 × 58 B32329B4305J0#* 112
 4 25 × 58 B32329B4405J0#* 112
 5 30 × 62 B32329B4505J0#* 112
 6 30 × 62 B32329B4605J0#* 112
 7 35 × 62 B32329B4705J0#* 84
 7,5 35 × 62 B32329B4755J0#* 84
 8 35 × 62 B32329B4805J0#* 84
 9 35 × 62 B32329B4905J0#* 84
 10 35 × 62 B32329B4106J0#* 84
 12 35 × 71 B32329B4126J0#* 84
 14 35 × 71 B32329B4146J0#* 84
 15 40 × 71 B32329B4156J0#* 60
 16 40 × 71 B32329B4166J0#* 60
 18 40 × 71 B32329B4186J0#* 60
 20 40 × 71 B32329B4206J0#* 60
 22 40 × 71 B32329B4226J0#* 60
 25 40 × 95 B32329B4256J0#* 60
 30 40 × 95 B32329B4306J0#* 60
 35 45 × 95 B32329B4356J0#* 45
 40 45 × 95 B32329B4406J0#* 45
 45 50 × 95 B32329B4456J0#* 32
 50 50 × 95 B32329B4506J0#* 32
 55 50 × 95 B32329B4556J0#* 32
 60 50 × 95 B32329B4606J0#* 32
Please read the important notes, Page 6 of 8
cautions and warnings.
 Film capacitors – AC capacitors
 Motor Run Capacitors B32329 – MotorCap™
FK PC PM AC July 2007
VR
V AC
CR
μF
Max. dimensions
d × l
mm
Ordering code Packing units
pcs.
480 3 30 × 62 B32329B9305J0#* 112
 4 30 × 62 B32329B9405J0#* 112
 6 35 × 62 B32329B9605J0#* 84
 7,5 35 × 62 B32329B9755J0#* 84
 8 35 × 71 B32329B9805J0#* 84
 10 40 × 71 B32329B9106J0#* 45
 12 40 × 71 B32329B9126J0#* 45
 15 45 × 71 B32329B9156J0#* 45
 16 45 × 71 B32329B9166J0#* 45
 20 45 × 71 B32329B9206J0#* 45
 22 45 × 71 B32329B9226J0#* 45
 25 45 × 95 B32329B9256J0#* 45
 30 45 × 95 B32329B9306J0#* 45
 35 45 × 95 B32329B9356J0#* 32
 40 45 × 120 B32329B9406J0#* 45
 45 50 × 120 B32329B9456J0#* 32
 50 50 × 120 B32329B9506J0#* 32
Composition of ordering code:
#: Construction
  1  plastic can
  3 plastic can with M8 bolt